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This report is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's
responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to
the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this report. Only the Client is
authorized to copy or distribute this report and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test results in this
report are relevant only to the sample tested. This report by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been
under an Intertek certification program.

Test�Specimen:

Test�Standard:

Test�Date:

Test�Sponsor:

Test�Results:
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Category A Met requirements

Category B Met requirements

Complete�Results�on�page�5
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Category�A�-�Test�Criteria Limit Reading Result

1.�Ceiling�Temperature�(ºF)�Increase

2.�Temperature�(ºF)�Increase�at�4�ft

3.�Smoke�Opacity�percentage

4.�CO�Concentration�(ppm)�in�5�minutes

5.�Weight�Loss�(lb)�in�10�minutes

200

50

75

1000

3

Category�B�-�Test�Criteria Limit Reading Result

1.�Maximum�Rate�of�Heat�Release�(kW)

2.�Total�Heat�Release�(MJ)�in�10�minutes

3.�Smoke�Opacity�percentage

4.�CO�Concentration�(ppm)�in�5�minutes

80

25

75

1000

0

107.82

6.3

0

17

14.62

1.08

0

17
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