

FEST REPORT

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. 16015 Shady Falls Road Elmendorf, TX 78112 (V) 210-635-8100 (F) 210-635-8101 www.intertek.com

Technical Bulletin 133

Flammability Test Procedure for Seating Furniture for use in Public Occupancies

Report No. 100342579SAT-045B

Property Box, Box Only; PB-150

June 16, 2011

Prepared for: Norix Group, Inc 1000 Atlantic Drive

W. Chicago, IL 60185

ABSTRACT

Test Specimen: Property Box, Box Only; PB-150

Test Standard: Technical Bulletin 133

Test Date: **June 10, 2011**

Test Sponsor: Norix Group, Inc

Test Results: Category A Met requirements

Category B Met requirements

Complete Results on page 5

This report is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this report. Only the Client is authorized to copy or distribute this report and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test results in this report are relevant only to the sample tested. This report by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification program.

Thomas Haynes

Technician

June 16, 2011

Reviewed and approved:

Iason DeLa Cruz

Testil Engineer

<u>June 16, 2011</u>

Category A - Test Criteria	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Reading</u>	<u>Result</u>
1. Ceiling Temperature (°F) Increase	200	107.82	Met
2. Temperature (°F) Increase at 4 ft	50	6.3	Met
3. Smoke Opacity percentage	75	0	Met
4. CO Concentration (ppm) in 5 minutes	1000	17	Met
5. Weight Loss (lb) in 10 minutes	3	0	Met
Category B - Test Criteria	<u>Limit</u>	Reading	<u>Result</u>
1. Maximum Rate of Heat Release (kW)	80	14.62	Met
2. Total Heat Release (MJ) in 10 minutes	25	1.08	Met
3. Smoke Opacity percentage	75	0	Met
4. CO Concentration (ppm) in 5 minutes	1000	17	Met